
Memorial High School
NewParent Orientation







T h e M u s t a n g W a y



“Darknes s c a n n o t drive out  
darkness ; only l i gh t c a n d o that. 
H a t e c a n n o t dr ive ou t hate; only  

love c a n d o that”

Martin Lu the r K ing



Adminis t rat ive T e a m

Lisa Weir Building Principal Ext. 2500 Lisa.Weir@springbranchisd.com

Jennifer Young Associate Principal Ext. 2537 Jennifer.Young@springbranchisd.com

Paul Suess 9th Grade Principal Ext. 2512 Paul.Suess@springbranchisd.com

Aly Vanek 10th Grade Principal Ext. 2536 Alyson.Vanek@springbranchisd.com

Buffie Matthews 11th Grade Principal Ext. 2511 Buffie.Matthews@springbranchisd.com

Justin Wright 12th Grade Principal Ext. 2708
Justin.Wright@springbranchisd.com

mailto:Lisa.Weir@sprinbbranchisd.com
mailto:Dawn.Cole@springbranchisd.com
mailto:Katherine.Crain@springbranchisd.com
mailto:Katherine.Crain@springbranchisd.com
mailto:Cindy.Barranco@springbranchisd.com
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C o u n s e l i n g T e a m

Amina Johnson A-Cl Ext. 2509 Amina.Johnson@springbranchisd.com

Kelly Turner Co-Go Ext. 2538 Kelly.Turner@springbranchisd.com

Teeanna Kelly Gr-La Ext. 2514 Teeanna.Kelly@springbranchisd.com

Vanessa Benavides Admin Asst. to Red Office Ext. 2519 Vanessa.Benavides@springbranchisd.com

Stephanie Jackson Le-N Ext. 2552 Stephanie.Jackson2@springbranchisd.com

Kate Kent O-Si Ext. 2545 Katelyn.Kent@springbranchisd.com

Stephanie Renfrow Sk-Z Ext. 2551 Stephanie.Renfrow@springbranchisd.com

Susan Hansen Admin Asst. to Gray Office Ext. 2518 Susan.Hansen@springbranchisd.com

Jennifer Mikes College Rep/Scholarship Asst. Ext. 2516 Jennifer.Mikes@springbranchisd.com

Karen Mintsioulis STAT/504 Facilitator Ext. 2546 Karen.Mintsioulis@springbranchisd.com

Heather Mitcham Special Education Facilitator Ext.2513 Heather.Mitcham@springbranchisd.com

Christi Tullos Wellness Counselor Ext. 2553 christi.tullos@springbranchisd.com

Allison Mackenzie Wellness Counselor Ext. 2520 allison.mackenzie@springbranchisd.com

mailto:Amina.Johnson@springbranchisd.com
mailto:Kelly.Turner@springbranchsid.com
mailto:Steven.Nickerson@springbranchisd.com
mailto:Marie.Vega@springbranchisd.com
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W e l l n e s s Cen t er

• Locate d in the n e w bui ld ing in r o o m M-205
• Provide students in crisis with interventions that alleviate emot iona l a n d behavioral 

chal lenges, e n h a n c e c o p i n g skills, improve s tu d e n t emot iona l a n d phys ica l health, 
a n d in turn, scholast ic ach ievement

• Interventions target conflict in the home , grief a n d loss, deve lopmenta l concerns, 
Identity issues, verbal or phys ica l aggress ion, anxiety, withdrawal, suspected  
drug/alcohol use, a n d u n u s u a l behavior.

• Chi ldren in n e e d of these cou n s e l in g services are ident ified by referrals f rom school 
principals a n d teachers, a n d parents.

• Please cl ick the logo below to access the M H S C I S webpage!

https://www.mustangs4mustangs.org/


Regist rat ion/Att endance

Mary Crane Registrar Ext. 2504 Mary.Crane@springbranchisd.com

Jackie (Marie) Vega Admin Asst. to Registrar Ext. 2503 Marie.Vega@springbranchisd.com

Janie Sosa Attendance Clerk (9th/11th) Ext. 2506 Janie.Sosa@springbranchsid.com

Rhonda Reese Attendance Clerk (10th/12th) Ext. 2505 Rhonda.Reese@springbranchisd.com

mailto:Lorinda.Balch@springbranchisd.com
mailto:julieta.dominguezpesqueira@springbranchisd.com
mailto:Janie.Sosa@springbranchsid.com
mailto:Rhonda.Reese@springbranchisd.com


P T A

• Pres ident – Layn ie Vandor

• Cl ick here for the P T A website

• Horseshoe F u n d

• T h e M u s t a n g Express

• S t u d e n t Directory

• Provides n u m e r o u s volunteer opportunit ies in the school

• First P T A Meet ing – S e p t e m b e r 13th at 9 : 0 0 a m at the Memoria l  
C h u r c h of Chr ist (across the street f rom MH S )

http://mhspta.com/


B o o s t e r C l u b

● J e n n i se a n d Jeff Stubbs– Presidents

● Website: Booster C l u b

● M u s t a n g S h o p - o p e n o n We dne sda ys  
f rom 12:00 - 2:00 a n d online

● F r e s h m a n a n d N e w Fami l ies Coffee –
S e p t e m b e r 22nd at 9:30AM

● Retro R o a d h o u s e – October 20th

https://www.memorialboosterclub.com/home


C o m m u n i c a t i o n

• Skyward Fami ly Access

•Twitter @MH S h o u s t o n

•My School B u c k s

•PTA weekly emai l newsletter “The M u s t a n g Express”

• School website http: /mhs.springbranchisd.com/

•C a m p u s Events calendar

•O p e n H o u s e – S e p t e m b e r 5th at 6:30PM

https://www.myschoolbucks.com/ver2/login/getmain?requestAction=home
http://mhs.springbranchisd.com/


Bel l S c h e d u l e



M u s t a n g C a f e

● H u b of the School
● S t u d e n t Center/Commons
● L u n c h is the s a m e l e n g t h as a class period
● L u n c h is d u r i n g periods 5 a n d 6
● Study, collaborate, see your counselor, g o  

to the library
● L u n c h vendors
● Graze coffee bar



P e p Ral ly D a y s

Date Theme

Sept 1 Decades

Sept 29
Camo 

(Homecoming)

Oct 26 Red Out

Nov 4 Neon

TBD Rock n Roll



A d v i s o r y D a y s

● Assist s tudents in moni tor ing their 
o w n a c a d e m i c progress

● E n c o u r a g e students’ academic ,  
personal, a n d social d e ve l op m en t

● Provide g u i d a n c e in post-secondary  
p l a n n i n g

● C o m m u n i c a t e with parents / 
gu a r d i a n s of students

● Provide a n advocate for every 
student

● Guest Speakers

● Advisory Lessons



L a t e Arrival D a y s

● October 11 (early release)

● N o v e m b e r 1

● February 7

● April 10



G r a d i n g Per iods

1st 9 weeks 2nd 9 weeks 3rd 9 weeks 4th 9 weeks

Progress Report 
September 1

Progress Report 
October 27

Progress Report 
January 29

Progress Report 
April 8

Progress Report 
September 22

Progress Report 
November 17

Progress Report 
February 20

Progress Report 
April 29

Report Card 
October 5

Report Card 
December 20

Report Card 
March 8

Report Card 
May 30



L e a r n i n g Tools



P a r k i n g / D r o p Off



Q u e s t i o n s ?


